



Office of the Councillors
BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY
P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD
ESTD-1981

Phone & Fax: - 03482-264113

E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com &
chairmanbeldanga2010@gmail.com

Website :- www.beldangamunicipality.org

From :- Executive Officer



Memo No. 2841/II-7/22

Date 08/09/2022

Quotation Notice

Quotation are invited on behalf of Board of Councillors, Beldanga Municipality from Reputed Contractors for Maintenance of Black top road at Different site of Chapakhana more to Matangini Hazra murty, Hospital Road & others places under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (Urgency for Druga Puja Festival)

The Terms and Conditions are as under

1. All Quotation shall have to reach to the office of the under signed within the specified time and date. The drop box is placed at the office chamber of the under signed.
2. Security Deposit money @2% will be deducted during bill payment & will be returned after 1 year. If No maintenance works needed to this work during 1 year of completion.
3. The intending quotationer should apply for quotation papers in respective Letter Heads enclosing self-attested Photocopies of valid Trade License, PAN, valid P-TAX Challan, etc. as applicable.
4. Recoveries towards Govt. Taxes. Cess. GST will be deducted from the bill of the contractor on the basis of prevailing Govt. Rules.
5. Quotation will be accepted as per rules. However the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason what so ever.
6. Loading, Unloading and Carrying cost are to be borne by the Contractor.
7. Last Date of submitting quotation :- 16.09.2022 (1 pm.)
8. Date of opening the quotation :- 16.09.2022 (2 pm.)
9. Date of Issuing Work Order :- 16.09.2022 (3 pm.)
10. Date of Work to be completed within :- 23.09.2022 (within 4 pm.)

The rate and Total Amount for the above noted work are as Follows:-

Sl. No	Name Work	Rate including All Taxes.
1	Municipality form Maintenance of Black top road at Different site of Chapakhana more to Matangini Hazra murty, Hospital Road & others places under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (urgency for Durga Puja Festival)	

8.9.22
Executive Officer
Beldanga Municipality

Memo No- 2841(8)/II-7/22

Date- 08/09/2022

For wide Publicity and information, copy forwarded to

1. The Chairperson, Beldanga Municipality
2. The Vice Chairman, Beldanga Municipality
3. The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality
4. The Executive Engineer, MED, Murshidabad.
5. The Block Development Officer, Beldanga Block- 1,
6. The Station Master, Beldanga Rail Station,
7. Notice Board, Beldanga Municipality.
8. IT Coordinator, Beldanga Municipality to upload the notice of Beldanga Municipal Website, (www.municipalitybeldanga.org)

8.9.22
Executive Officer
Beldanga Municipality

Estimate for

Maintenance of Black top road at Different site of Chapakhana more to Matangini Hazra murty, Hospital Road & others places under Beldanga Municipality, Murshidabad. (urgency for Durga Puja Festival)

						QUNT.	RATE	AMOUNT	
1 Patching of potholes by draining water, cutting the pothole area to rectangular shape with vertical edges, removing all loose materials, screening and stacking the same for reuse with new materials as per requirement, filling the pothole area with additional volume of crushed stone materials / laterite / Jhama / broken shingles / coated stones of Pakur variety etc. and screenings as applicable, and compacting the same with static roller as per Water Bound Macadam Specification, including cost of all materials and machineries. (By stone materials Grade-II)									
	1	x	15.00	x	2.00	x	0.075	= 2.25 m ³	
	1	x	10.00	x	1.50	x	0.075	= 1.13 m ³	
	1	x	18.60	x	2.00	x	0.075	= 2.79 m ³	
	1	x	19.40	x	2.00	x	0.075	= 2.91 m ³	
	1	x	11.00	x	1.50	x	0.075	= 1.24 m ³	
	1	x	16.30	x	2.00	x	0.075	= 2.45 m ³	
	=							12.77 m ³	@ Rs 2285.73 /m ³ Rs 29189.00
2 Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Cationic Bitumen Emulsion of approved grade conforming to IS: 8887-1978 on the prepared surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom, moistening the surface including cost and carriage of emulsion, hire charges of machinery and labour, cost of fuel and lubricants all complete as per Clause 503 of Specifications for Road & Bridge Works of MoRT&H (5th Revision). (ii) On Granular surfaces treated with primer (Using Bitumen emulsion at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm.)									
	1	x	15.00	x	2.00	=	30.00	m ²	
	1	x	10.00	x	1.50	=	15.00	m ²	
	1	x	18.60	x	2.00	=	37.20	m ²	
	1	x	19.40	x	2.00	=	38.80	m ²	
	1	x	11.00	x	1.50	=	16.50	m ²	
	1	x	16.30	x	2.00	=	32.60	m ²	
	=							170.10 m ²	Rs 10.27 /m ² Rs 1747.00
3 Repairing pot-holes and making up small depressions with ramming or power rolling including screening, cleaning chips or metals and washing, drying as necessary and heating the chips or metal where necessary, cutting pot holes to regular shapes with vertical edges, cleaning the disintegrated materials, heating matrix and applying tack coat (including sides), finishing the top of repaired surface levelled with adjoining area, including cost and carriage of stone aggregates and matrix, excluding cost of applying tack coat. [Tack coat is to be considered separately] (b) Using Mobile HMP (Light duty)									
	1	x	15.00	x	2.00	x	0.025	= 0.75 m ³	
	1	x	10.00	x	1.50	x	0.025	= 0.38 m ³	
	1	x	18.60	x	2.00	x	0.025	= 0.93 m ³	
	1	x	19.40	x	2.00	x	0.025	= 0.97 m ³	
	1	x	11.00	x	1.50	x	0.025	= 0.41 m ³	

1	x	15.30	x	2.00	x	0.025	=	0.82	m³	
1	x	8.60	x	2.50	x	0.05	=	1.03		
1	x	12.00	x	3.00	x	0.05	=	1.80		
1	x	15.00	x	2.60	x	0.05	=	1.95		
								=	9.09	m ³ @ Rs 4098.09 /m ³ Rs 37252.00

4 Providing and laying Premixed Seal Coat (Type B) with approved quality sand/grit @ 0.6 m³/ 100 m² and bitumen binder on thoroughly cleaned black top surface coated with tack coat, including heating and mixing cleaned sand/grit (100 % passing through 2.36 mm sieve and retained on 180 micron sieve) uniformly with bitumen binder, laying and spreading the mix at an uniform rate using suitable means, brushing the surface, if necessary, to ensure uniformity, followed by rolling with power roller including the cost and carriage of binder and aggregates, cost of heating the binder and aggregates and all other incidental charges, cost of fuel and lubricants, including hire charges of machineries, tools & plants required for construction and quality control complete as per Clause 511 of Specifications for Road & Bridge Works of MoRT&H (5th Revision).

II By Manual Means

With Hot Bitumen Binder (@ 6.80 kg / 10 sqm.)

On freshly laid premixed carpet surface.

1	x	15.00	x	2.00	=	30.00	m ²
1	x	10.00	x	1.50	=	15.00	m ²
1	x	18.60	x	2.00	=	37.20	m ²
1	x	19.40	x	2.00	=	38.80	m ²
1	x	11.00	x	1.50	=	16.50	m ²
1	x	16.30	x	2.00	=	32.60	m ²
1	x	8.85	x	2.75	=	24.34	m ²
1	x	12.25	x	3.25	=	39.81	m ²
1	x	15.25	x	2.85	=	43.46	m ²
<hr/>							
= 277.71 m ² Rs 40.78 /m ² Rs 11325.00							

₹ 79,513.00

Add G.S.T. @ 18% = ₹ 14,312.34

₹ 93,825.34

Labour Welfare Cess @ 1% = ₹ 938.25

₹ 94,763.59

Contingency @ 3% = ₹ 2,814.76

₹ 97,578.35

Say = ₹ 97,578.00

Rupees NinetySeven Thousand Five Hundred SeventyEight Only

[Signature]
09/09/2022

S. A. E.

Beldanga Municipality

Ghosh
05.09.22
Junior Engineer
Murshidabad Division
M.E. Dte., UD & MA Deptt.
Govt. of West Bengal

MAY BE VETTED

[Signature]
05/09/2022
ASSISTANT ENGINEER
Murshidabad Division, M.E. DTE.
Dept. of Municipal Affairs
Govt. of West Bengal

[Signature]
09/09/22
(Anuradha Hazra Banerjee)
Chairperson
Beldanga Municipality

VETTED

[Signature]
06.09.2022
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MURSHIDABAD DIVISION M.E.DTE.